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Director Shane Burgess
Arizona - University of Arizona
Agricultural Experiment Station
Tucson, AZ 85721

Dear Director Burgess:
This addition to Appendix E to multistate research project W3170 covering research at Arizona - 
University of Arizona has been approved.

Project Number: W3170
Project Title: Beneficial Reuse of Residuals and Reclaimed Water: Impact on Soil Ecosystem and 
Human Health (formerly W2170)
Participant Name: Gerba, Chuck (gerba@ag.arizona.edu)
Station: Arizona - University of Arizona

This participant is not listed as the main station PI. Objectives: 1,2
SY-PY-TY: (0.1) -() - ()
KA-SOI-FOS: 133-4010-1100, 133-4030-1101, 403-5370-1103 FTE: 
Program(s): 

To process your station's contribution to this multistate project, please complete a Project Initiation 
Form in USDA NIFA’s REEPort system: http://portal.nifa.usda.gov

Bart Hewitt
Director - NIFA


